

BURDWAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (A STATUTORY AUTHORITY OF GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL) New Administrative Building (5th Floor) PURBA BURDWAN-713101

Phone & Fax:-0342-2561668 E-mail:- bdabdn2002@gmail.com Website:- WWW.bdaburdwan.org

Memo No _______/BDA

Date - 12 / 10 2018

Notice Inviting Auction No. - NIA-01/BDA of 2018-19

Name of Work:- Auction sale of dismantled materials obtain from the work of "Renovation & Construction works at BDA Guest House, Burdwan."

The Chief Executive Officer, Burdwan Development Authority invites sealed bid from resourceful bonafide bidders having experience in participating in similar type of bid for sale of unserviceable materials (survey reported) on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" as per annexed schedule.

The intending bidders shall have to produce: -

- A) Valid PAN
- B) GST Registration,
- C) P.Tax Challan,
- D) Valid Trade License.

Intending bidder is to apply to the undersigned along with the self-attested photocopy of the above documents.

Terms and Conditions

- The highest bidder after test checked to comparative statement by the competent authority required
 to submit Bank Draft/ Pay Order / Banker's cheque of total auction money as bid offer in favour of
 the Chief Executive Officer, Burdwan Development Authority, otherwise the bid will be treated as
 informal and offer will be rejected.
- 2. A Security Deposit of 10% of bid value / purchase money including 2% Earnest Money shall be deposited in addition to the bid amount SEPARATELY along-with bid in the form at Bank draft/ Pay Order/ Banker's Cheque in favour of Chief Executive Officer, Burdwan Development Authority, otherwise the bid will be treated as informal and offer will be rejected.
- 3. If clubbed amount of the auction money and security money deposited in a single Bank Draft / Pay Order/ Banker's Cheque the bid will be treated as informal and offer will be rejected.
- 4. The bidders shall quote their bid price both in figure and in words.
- On acceptance of the highest offer the deposited Earnest Money will be converted into Security Deposit.
- 6. Until or unless the clearance of Draft / Pay Order of the successful auctioneer has been completed no lifting order will be issued to the successful auctioneer and also if the Draft / Pay Order found forged then penal action will be taken against the successful auctioneer as per rules.
- 7. The Auction Inviting Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bid without assigning any reason thereof.
- 8. In case if the bid is not finally accepted by the Chief Executive Officer, Burdwan Development Authority, the bid money along with the Security Deposit will be refunded to the auctioneer unconditionally without any interest.
- 9. The bid Money and Earnest Money will be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders immediate after

finalization of the bid process without any interest.

- 10. All intending bidders may inspect the auction materials during office hours in consultation with Executive Engineer, Burdwan Development Authority, in advance in order to satisfy themselves with actual condition of the materials "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" before 01.11.2018 up to 16:00 hrs.
- 11. The materials are to be inspected and to be lifted from site within stipulated time of 10 (Ten) days from the date of issue of lifting order.

The whole operation will have to be done under strict supervision of Executive Engineer, Burdwan Development Authority or his authorized representative.

- 12. Any complain regarding the quality and that of quantity etc. and also condition of dismantling material as stated above during removal of materials will not be entertained from this office.
- During removal of auctioned materials, adequate care should be taken that no damage may occur in the premises where the auction materials are kept.

Any damage or loss of Public Property will be sole responsibility of the bidder.

- 14. The bid shall deem to be inclusive of charges of removal and carriage of the auctioned materials from site.
- 15. No conditional offer will be entertained by this office.
- Price of bid documents: Rs. 100 per copy.
- 17. Earnest Money is 2% of bidding amount.
- 18. In case of failure to fulfill any of the above conditions, the bid money will be forfeited and materials will be resold through another Public Auction.

Sl. No	Particulars	Date & Time	
1	Last date of application.	01.11.2018 up to 16:00 Hrs.	
2.	Last date of issue of bid papers.	05.11.2018 up to 17:00 Hrs. 14.11.2018 up to 16:00 Hrs.	
3.	Last date of dropping of sealed bid papers.		
4.	Date of opening of the sealed bid papers.	14.11.2018 up to 16:30 Hrs.	

Chief Executive Officer, Burdwan Development Authority, Purba Bardhaman

Auction Material Sheet

Sl. No.	Description of items	Unit	Quantity	Location
1.	Wooden Frame a) 2100 x 750	Cum	0.495	
2.	Wooden Frame a) 2100 x 1100	Cum	0.106	
3.	GI Pipe	1 / 2		
3.1.	20 mm diameter	Mtr.	16.2	
3.2.	25mm diameter	Mtr.	24	
3.3	32 mm diameter	Mtr.	50	9 H
3.4.	40 mm diameter	Mtr.	33.3	BDA Guest
3.5.	50 mm diameter	Mtr.	18	House.
4.	Cast iron pipe	Mtr.	98	an and an
5.	Commode used (Indian)	Nos.	5	
6.	Commode Used (Western)	Nos.	3	
7.	Aluminum frame 1200 x 1800	Mtr.	18	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
8.	Aluminum frame 1100	Mtr.	88	
9.	Cistern flush	Nos.	7	

Chief Executive Officer, Burdwan Development Authority, Purba Bardhaman.